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INDEX OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

DECEMBER 22, 2011

PART |

CoONTRACT DOCUMENTS

00020
00100
00310
00500

00700

00800

AIA G701
AIA G702
AIA G703

1-2
1-7
1-2
0-1
1-7

0-1
1-40
1-8
1-2
1-2
1-2

Invitation to Bid

Instructions to Bidders

Form for General Bid

Standard Form of Agreement

2007 AIA A101 Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and
Contractor

General Conditions

2007 AlA A201 General Conditions of the Contract for Construction
Supplemental General Conditions

Change Order Form

Application and Certificate for Payment

Application and Certificate for Payment Continuation Sheet

SPECIFICATIONS INDEX

PART I

Division 0 — Supplemental Information

N/A

Division 1 — General Requirements

01001
01015
01200
01340
01500
01560
01640
01700
01710
01720
01741

1-16
1-3
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-4
1-2
1-5
1-4
1-4
1-10

Basic Requirements

Contractor's Use of the Premises

Project Meetings

Shop Drawings, Product Data and Samples
Temporary Facilities and Controls

Temporary Barriers, Enclosures & Equipment
Product Handling

Contract Closeout

Cleaning

Project Record Documents

Construction Waste Management and Disposal

Division 2 — Sitework

02410

1-8

Demolition

Division 3 — Concrete
Reference Drawings
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Division 4 — Masonry

N/A

Division 5 - Metals

05500

1-9

Metal Fabrications

Division 6- Wood & Plastics

06100
06200
06410

1-4
1-2
1-3

Rough Carpentry
Finish Carpentry
Architectural Wood Casework

Division 7 — Thermal & Moisture Protection

07210
07270
07271
07900

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-3

Building Insulation
Firestopping

Under-Slab Vapor Retarder
Joint Sealers

Division 8 — Doors & Windows

08110
08210
08410
08710
08800

1-5
1-3
1-3
1-9
1-8

Metal Frames

Flush Wood Doors

Aluminum Entrance and Storefronts
Finish Hardware

Glass and Glazing

Division 9 — Finishes

09260
09511
09650
09680
09770
09900

1-4
1-4
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-4

Gypsum Board Systems

Acoustical Panel Ceilings

Resilient Flooring

Carpeting

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP) Panels
Interior Painting

Division 10 — Specialties

10190
10425

10522
10800

1-3
1-4

1-4
1-3

Cubical Curtains and Tracks

Signs

Sign Schedule

SG1

SG2

SG3

SG4

SG5

Fire Extinguishers, Cabinets, and Accessories
Toilet and Bath Accessories

Division 11 — Equipment — Not Used

Division 12 — Furnishings

12353
12484

1-3
1-3

Pre-manufactured Casework
Entrance Mats and Frames
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Division 13 — Special Construction — Not Used
Division 14 — Conveying Systems — Not Used
Division 15 — Mechanical

Division 16 — Electrical
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DRAWINGS INDEX

TITLE PAGE: DATED DECEMBER 22, 2011
TP TITLE PAGE, DRAWING INDEX AND LIMIT OF WORK PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL: PREPARED BY CWS DATED DECEMBER 22, 2011
A0.00 REMOVALS NOTES & SCHEDULE
A0.01 FINISH LEGEND & SCHEDULE
AD1.00 OVERALL REMOVALS PLAN
AD1.01 AREA “A” REMOVALS PLAN
AD1.02 AREA “B” REMOVALS PLAN
AD1.10 AREA “A” SLAB REMOVALS PLAN
AD1.11 AREA “B” SLAB REMOVALS PLAN
AD2.00 CEILING REMOVALS PLAN AND LEGEND
A1.00 OVERALL NEW WORK FLOOR PLAN
Al1.01 AREA “A” NEW WORK FLOOR PLAN
A1.02 AREA “B” NEW WORK FLOOR PLAN
A2.00 OVERALL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A2.01 AREA “A” REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A2.02 AREA “B” REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A7.01 ENLARGED PLANS, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND TOILET ROOM ACC. LEGEND
A7.02 CASEWORK ELEVATIONS
A7.03 CASEWORK ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
A7.04 CASEWORK DETAILS
A8.01 DOOR & DOOR FRAME SCHEDULE, ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
A8.02 INTERIOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
A9.01 FLOOR FINISHES PLAN
A9.10 FURNITURE PLAN
A9.20 MISC. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
ELECTRICAL: PREPARED BY BENNETT ENGINEERING DATED DECEMBER 22, 2011
E1.0 LIGHTING PLAN
El1.1 LIGHTING PLAN
E2.0 ELECTRICAL PLAN
E2.1 ELECTRICAL PLAN
E3.0 NOTES, SCHEDULE, ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBOL LEGEND AND ONE-LINE
E3.1 POWER PANEL SCHEDULES
EBA ELECTRICAL PLAN BID ALTERNATES No. 3 &4

Index — Page 4 of 5



NEPHROLOGY ASSOCIATES RENOVATIONS

11422

MECHANICAL: PREPARED BY BENNETT ENGINEERING

DATED DECEMBER 22, 2011

M1.01
M1.02

M2.01

P1.01
P1.02
P1.03

MP1.01
MP1.02
MP1.03

HVAC PLAN
HVAC PLAN

MEHANICAL DETAILS AND SCHEDULES

PLUMBING PLAN
PLUMBING PLAN
PLUMBING PLAN

MECHANICAL PLAN ALTERNATES #3 & #4
MECHANICAL PLAN ALTERNATES #3 & #4
MECHANICAL PLAN ALTERNATES #3 & #4

END OF DRAWINGS INDEX.
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