# **INDEX OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS**

**DECEMBER 22, 2011** 

# PART I

# **CONTRACT DOCUMENTS**

00020	1-2	Invitation to Bid
00100	1-7	Instructions to Bidders
00310	1-2	Form for General Bid
00500	0-1	Standard Form of Agreement
	1-7	2007 AIA A101 Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and
		Contractor
00700	0-1	General Conditions
	1-40	2007 AIA A201 General Conditions of the Contract for Construction
00800	1-8	Supplemental General Conditions
AIA G701	1-2	Change Order Form
AIA G702	1-2	Application and Certificate for Payment
AIA G703	1-2	Application and Certificate for Payment Continuation Sheet

# **SPECIFICATIONS INDEX**

# PART II

# Division 0 – Supplemental Information N/A

# Division 1 – General Requirements

01001	1-16	Basic Requirements
01015	1-3	Contractor's Use of the Premises
01200	1-3	Project Meetings
01340	1-4	Shop Drawings, Product Data and Samples
01500	1-5	Temporary Facilities and Controls
01560	1-4	Temporary Barriers, Enclosures & Equipment
01640	1-2	Product Handling
01700	1-5	Contract Closeout
01710	1-4	Cleaning
01720	1-4	Project Record Documents
01741	1-10	Construction Waste Management and Disposal

# Division 2 - Sitework

02410 1-8 Demolition

# Division 3 – Concrete

Reference Drawings

# Division 4 – Masonry

N/A

#### Division 5 - Metals

05500 1-9 Metal Fabrications

#### Division 6- Wood & Plastics

06100	1-4	Rough Carpentry
06200	1-2	Finish Carpentry

06410 1-3 Architectural Wood Casework

#### Division 7 – Thermal & Moisture Protection

07210	1-2	Building Insulation
07270	1-2	Firestopping

07271 1-2 Under-Slab Vapor Retarder

07900 1-3 Joint Sealers

#### Division 8 – Doors & Windows

08110	1-5	Metal Frames
08210	1-3	Flush Wood Doors

08410 1-3 Aluminum Entrance and Storefronts

08710 1-9 Finish Hardware 08800 1-8 Glass and Glazing

# Division 9 - Finishes

09260	1-4	Gypsum Board Systems
09511	1-4	Acoustical Panel Ceilings
09650	1-3	Resilient Flooring
09680	1-4	Carpeting
09770	1-5	Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic (FRP) Panels
09900	1-4	Interior Painting

# Division 10 – Specialties

```
10190
           1-3
                  Cubical Curtains and Tracks
10425
           1-4
                  Signs
                  Sign Schedule
                  SG1
                  SG2
                  SG3
                  SG4
                  SG5
                  Fire Extinguishers, Cabinets, and Accessories
10522
           1-4
                  Toilet and Bath Accessories
10800
           1-3
```

Division 11 - Equipment - Not Used

# Division 12 - Furnishings

12353	1-3	Pre-manufactured Casework
12484	1-3	Entrance Mats and Frames

Division 13 - Special Construction - Not Used

Division 14 - Conveying Systems - Not Used

Division 15 – Mechanical

Division 16 – Electrical

# **DRAWINGS INDEX**

TITLE PAGE:		DATED DECEMBER 22, 2011
TP	TITLE PAGE, DRAWING INDEX AND LIMIT OF WOR	RK PLAN
ARCHITECTURAL: PREPARED BY CWS		DATED DECEMBER 22, 2011
A0.00 A0.01	REMOVALS NOTES & SCHEDULE FINISH LEGEND & SCHEDULE	
AD1.00 AD1.01 AD1.02	OVERALL REMOVALS PLAN AREA "A" REMOVALS PLAN AREA "B" REMOVALS PLAN	
AD1.10 AD1.11	AREA "A" SLAB REMOVALS PLAN AREA "B" SLAB REMOVALS PLAN	
AD2.00	CEILING REMOVALS PLAN AND LEGEND	
A1.00 A1.01 A1.02	OVERALL NEW WORK FLOOR PLAN AREA "A" NEW WORK FLOOR PLAN AREA "B" NEW WORK FLOOR PLAN	
A2.00 A2.01 A2.02	OVERALL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AREA "A" REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AREA "B" REFLECTED CEILING PLAN	
A7.01 A7.02 A7.03 A7.04	ENLARGED PLANS, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND CASEWORK ELEVATIONS CASEWORK ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS CASEWORK DETAILS	TOILET ROOM ACC. LEGEND
A8.01 A8.02	DOOR & DOOR FRAME SCHEDULE, ELEVATIONS INTERIOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS	AND DETAILS
A9.01	FLOOR FINISHES PLAN	
A9.10	FURNITURE PLAN	
A9.20	MISC. CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	
ELECTRICAL: PREP	ARED BY BENNETT ENGINEERING	DATED DECEMBER 22, 2011
E1.0 E1.1	LIGHTING PLAN LIGHTING PLAN	
E2.0 E2.1	ELECTRICAL PLAN ELECTRICAL PLAN	
E3.0 E3.1	NOTES, SCHEDULE, ABBREVIATIONS AND SYMBO POWER PANEL SCHEDULES	OL LEGEND AND ONE-LINE
EBA	ELECTRICAL PLAN BID ALTERNATES No. 3 & 4	

MECHANICAL: PRE	DATED DECEMBER 22, 2011	
M1.01 M1.02	HVAC PLAN HVAC PLAN	
M2.01	MEHANICAL DETAILS AND SCHEDULES	
P1.01 P1.02 P1.03	PLUMBING PLAN PLUMBING PLAN PLUMBING PLAN	
MP1.01 MP1.02 MP1.03	MECHANICAL PLAN ALTERNATES #3 & #4 MECHANICAL PLAN ALTERNATES #3 & #4 MECHANICAL PLAN ALTERNATES #3 & #4	

END OF DRAWINGS INDEX.